RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

		Bond No. <u>LSM0813025</u>	
}			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:		8	
RIOW ALL MEN BY THESE TRESLAND.		0	
That we, BRIGGS TREE SERVICE, INC.		9	
2046 182ND ST.		2	
Lansing, IL 60438			
as Principal, and the RLI Insurance of Indiana , as Surety, are he		, a corporation duly licensed to do busing the	ness in the state
Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake			Obligee,
in the penal sum of	Five Thousand	l and 00/100 ₹ €	n ,,
(<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>) DOLLARS, lawful money of the to made, we bind ourselves and our legal representatives,			and truly to be
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION TREE TRIMMER CONT		the said Principal has been licensed as a	n)
TREE TRIVINGER CON	INICION	of the congent	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faith			
including all Amendments thereto, pertaining to the life			
full force and effect for a period commencing on the day of, 2017	T st Fday of	January , 2016, and ending on the	lst
This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety	upon sending written ne	tice to the clerk of the Political Subdivision	on with whom
this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to then	hat their first known add	bess, and at the expiration of thirty (30) d	ays from the
mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted			nd the Surety
shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any ac	its or omissions of the Pi	incipal subsequent to said date.	
Dated this 30th day of November, 2015.			
Dated this 50th day of November, 2015.			
M	THOER'S THE		
Principal	E COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Principal (Individual, Partner or Corporate Officer)		Principal (Additional Partner or Partner)	ers)
STEVE BRIGGS OWNER			•
	SEAL SEAL		
	WOIANA HILL		
. /	all the little of the last of		
AMOUNT \$	INTEURANCE COM		
	CORPORATA		
	QUAT	RLI Insurance Company	
CHECK # 8 4 7 8	SEAL SEAL		
OVERAGE	THE THE STREET	KAW X	
	LAN O LAND	Barton W. Davis	Vice President
NON-COM		Daiwii W. Davis	vice riesidelli
CLERK			

R1331510-10,30



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0813025</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insurance Company	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Illinois	, and authorized and license	ed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia does hereby make,
constitute and appoi	int: Barton W. Davis	in the City of <u>Peoria</u> , State of
Illinois	, asVice President	, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him/her to sign,
		Surety, in general, any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances in an
	_	100/100 Dollars (<u>\$1,000,000.00</u>) for any single
	cifically for the following described bon	
Principal:	BRIGGS TREE SERVICE, INC.	
Obligee:H	Board of Commissioners of the Count	ty of Lake, State of Indiana, and any cities and towns in Lake County, IN
Type Bond:	(Valid only FREE TRIMMER CONTRACTOR	y when a County, City, Town or Village is named as Obligee)
Bond Amount: _\$	5 5,000.00	
Effective Date:J		
The	DI I Incurance Company	further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of a
Paralutian adopted	by the Board of Directors of	cumentation and the following is a due and exact copy of a
Resolution adopted	by the Board of Directors of	, and now in force to-wit.
corporate name of by such other off Secretary, or the undertakings in undertakings, Po corporate seal ma	of the Company by these resident, for icers as the Board of Directors may appoint Attorneys in the name of the Company. The coowers of Attorney or other obligations be printed by facsimile."	ney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the executed
		has caused these presents to be executed by
ATTEST:	L Montgomery	affixed this 30th day of November , 2015. RLI Insurance Company
Cherie L. Montgomer	y ssistant Secretary	Farton W. Davis Vice President
On this 30th day	of November , 2015 before me	e, a world Patric, personally appeared Barton W. Davis
and Cherie		me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney
as	Vice President and	
	LI Insurance Company	, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of
said corporation.		
Jacqueline M. Bockle	r Bocklex Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" NOTARY PURILE JACQUELINE M. BOCKLER SILIPOS COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/14/18